

**RFA No. 594 of 2012**

06-12-2019 Present: Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

Appellants seek adjournment. List after winter vacation.

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.**  
(NK)