

Ranjeet Singh Vs. Collector LAC

RFA No. 594 of 2012

23.06.2022 **Present:** Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate vice Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K. Bhatti and Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appeal has been listed after a gap of about two years and eight months. He needs to ascertain the status of the parties in order to avoid any technical law at subsequent stage.

List on **26.08.2022**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

23rd June, 2022

(sushma)