

Ranjeet Singh vs. Collector LAC.

RFA No. 594 of 2012.

26.05.2023 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, vice counsel for appellants No.3 and 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents/State.

On 16.08.2022, the factum of death of appellants No.1 and 2 was brought to the notice of the Court. Appellants were directed to take steps. Thereafter, adjournments have been sought repeatedly for taking the requisite steps for substitution of deceased appellants No.1 and 2, but till date no steps have been taken. Today also a submission has been made to grant the surviving appellants more time to take appropriate steps.

Abatement is a legal consequence which comes into effect with afflux of time. Accordingly, the appeal as against appellants No.1 and 2 has already abated. No specific order is required to be passed in this behalf. The effect of such abatement will be seen at the time of final adjudication of the appeal.

List in due course.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th May, 2023.
(jai)