

Ranjeet Singh Vs. Collector LAC

RFA No. 594 of 2012

07.08.2023 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, vice counsel, for appellants No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

It has transpired that the instant appeal has been preferred against award dated 17.12.2011, passed in Reference Petition No. 91 of 2006 by the learned Reference Court. Vide aforesaid award, another petition bearing Reference Petition No. 01/2004 was also dismissed. It is not known whether the petitioner in Reference Petition No. 01/2004 has assailed the award or not.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to ascertain the fact. Let needful be done within three weeks.

List on **04.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

7th August, 2023
(sushma)