

Ranjeet Singh vs. Collector LAC & Anr.

RFA No. 594 of 2012.

04.09.2023 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants. No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 7th August, 2023.

List on 18th September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th September, 2023.
(jai)