

**Ranjeev Singh vs. Collector LAC & Another**

**RFA No.594 of 2012**

**06.01.2025 Present:** Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for appellants No.3 & 4.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants No.3 & 4, list after ensuing winter vacations.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**January 06, 2025**  
(reena)