

**Ranjeet Singh Vs. Collector LAC & Anr.**

**RFA No. 594/2012**

05.03.2026 Present: Appeal against appellants No. 1 & 2 stands abated.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for appellants No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for appellants No. 3 & 4 prays for an adjournment on the ground that today he has not prepared the case.

As prayed, list for continuation on **12.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)